
TOWN OF PROVINCETOWN 

LICENSING BOARD 2018 MEETING SCHEDULE 
Regularly scheduled at 5:15 p.m. on the second and fourth Tuesdays of the month in the  

Judge Welsh Room at Town Hall, 260 Commercial Street, Provincetown, MA 

 
2018 Licensing Board 

Meeting Dates 
Filing Deadline for 
Advertisements for 

Public Hearings 

Deadline for 
Inspections to be 

Completed 
(including smoke/fire  

alarm inspections) 
& 

Filing Deadline for 
Board Agenda Items 

(must have accompanying 
documentation by noon) 

January 9, 2018* December 20, 2017 January 4, 2018 

January 23, 2018 January 3, 2018 January 17, 2018 

February 13, 2018 January 24, 2018 February 8, 2018 

February 27, 2018 February 7, 2018 February 22, 2018 

March 13, 2018 February 21, 2018 March 1, 2018 

March 27, 2018 March 7, 2018 March 22, 2018 

April 10, 2018 March 21, 2018 April 3, 2018 

April 24, 2018 April 4, 2018 April 21, 2018 

May 8, 2018 April 18, 2018 May 3, 2018 

May 22, 2018 May 2, 2018 May 17, 2018 

June 12, 2018 May 23, 2018 June 7, 2018 

June 26, 2018 June 6, 2018 June 21, 2018 

July 10, 2018 June 20, 2018 July 5, 2018 

July 24, 2018 July 3, 2018 July 19, 2018 

August 14, 2018 July 25, 2018 August 9, 2018 

August 28, 2018 August 8, 2018 August 23, 2018 

September 11, 2018 August 22, 2018 September 6, 2018 

September 25, 2018 September 5, 2018 September 20, 2018 

October 9, 2018* September 19, 2018 October 4, 2018 

October 23, 2018* October 3, 2018 October 18, 2018 

November 13, 2018* October 24, 2018 November 8, 2018 

November 27, 2018 November 7, 2018 November 22, 2018 

December 11, 2018 November 21, 2018 December 6, 2018 

December 25, 2018 canceled 
 *Meeting will be held in the Town Hall Auditorium  

 
Observed Holidays 2018 

 

New Year’s Day (Observed) – Monday, January 1               Labor Day – Monday, September 3 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Monday, January 15  Columbus Day – Monday, October 8 
President’s Day (Observed) – Monday, February 19   Veteran’s Day – (Observed) Monday, November 12 
Patriot’s Day – Monday, April 16    Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 22 
Memorial Day - Monday, May 28    Day After Thanksgiving – Friday, November 23 
Independence Day - Wednesday, July 4        Christmas Day (Observed) - Tuesday, December 25 


